HSR e-Form Version History

<u>The current version is</u>: **1.0.1** (released on January 18, 2012)

<u>Previous versions</u>: 1.0.0 (released August 18, 2011)

Changes from version 1.0.0 to 1.0.1

Throughout Document	 Cleaned up borders, made line lengths consistent, removed extraneous borders. Made all fonts consistent (Arial). Removed extraneous text bolding. Improved spacing, alignment and size of fields, dropdown menus, checkboxes, and buttons. Moved "Add Row" buttons to left side of document wherever possible. Streamlined text where confusing or wordy.
Header on Page 1	1. Changed version number to 1.0.1. Added date 01/13/12.
Footer on every page	1. Inserted rev. date 08/18/2011
1(a)	1. Increased size of Name, Address, Address2 and Web Site fields to max 75 characters.
1(c)	1. Increased size of "Other" text box to accommodate max 30 characters.
1(g)	1. Made FAX Number field not mandatory, made Phone Number field mandatory.
1(h)	1. Increased size of Name, Firm Name, Business Address and E-Mail fields to max 75 characters.
2(a)	1. Reduced size of Name field font and increased the field to max 40 characters.
3(a)	 Increased size of Name field to max 70 characters. Set field to allow two lines of text. Changed tab order for some fields. Increased size of "Transaction Description" field from max 2000 characters to 3500 characters.

4	 Increased size of "None" fields from max 500 characters to 900 characters. Increased width of "Attachment" dropdown menu for better display of choices.
5(a)	 Fixed bug limiting Item 5 to 25 NAICS rows. Now user may add unlimited number of rows. Increased size of "None" explanation text box to max 550 characters.
5(b)	1. Increased size of text box fields from max 500 characters to 1200 characters.
6(a)	1. Increased size of Name field to max 120 characters, City field to max 50 characters.
6(c)	1. Changed text from "UPE" to "UPE of Filing Person".
7(b)	1. Changed text from "UPE" to "UPE of Other Filing Person"
7(a),(c),(d)	1. Changed "Sort" button text to "Sort by Code".
Certification	1. Changed Title field to max 90 characters. Adjusted size of text box.
Instructions	1. Inserted OMB approval expiration date of 08/31/2014.
Endnotes	 Increased size of Text field to max 1000 characters. Added choice of "Other" to dropdown menu. Changed text of "Item" column to "Pertaining to". Changed "Add Row" text to "Add Endnote".
Attachments	 Deleted "File" option from drop down selection, reordered selections. Changed "Add Row" text to "Add Attachment".